Features
n RoHS compliant*
n SMA package
n  Surface mount
n  High current capability
  CD214A-B320 ~ B360 Schottky Barrier Rectifier Chip Diode
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast
2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.

Junction Temperature TJ -55 to +125 °C
*** Thermal resistance junction to lead.
How to Order
CD 214A - B  3  40  L  LF
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
     214A = SMA/DO-214AC
Model
B = Schottky Barrier Series
Average Forward Current (IO) Code
 3 = 3 A (Code x 1000 mA = Average Forward Current)
Reverse Voltage (VR) Code
30 =   30 V
40 =   40 V
60 =   60 V
Forward Voltage Suf昀椀x (Applies to -B340L only)
L = Low Forward Voltage Vf (-B340L only)
No Space in P/N = Not Low Forward Voltage
Terminations
LF = 100 % Sn (RoHS Compliant*)
The Model CD214A-B3xR Series
is the recommended replacement.
Asia-Paci昀椀c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
OBSOLETE
0.1
1
10
0.01
Fo
rw
ar
d
 C
u
rr
en
t
(A
m
p
s)
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
Forward Voltage (Volts)
Tj=25 °C
PULSEWIDTH 300 �s
B320 to B340
B350 to B360
100
0.1

(0.080 - 0.103)
H 0.76 - 1.52
(0.030 - 0.060)
Dimension SMA (DO-214AC)
A 2.90
(0.114)
B
2.40
(0.094)
C 2.30
(0.091)
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
Typical Part Marking
CD214A-B320 .....................................................................B 320A
CD214A-B330 .....................................................................B 330A
CD214A-B340 .....................................................................B 340A
CD214A-B340L ...................................................................B 340LA
CD214A-B350 .....................................................................B 350A
CD214A-B360 .....................................................................B 360A
B
G
F D
C